RESOLUTION No.

204088

Adopted on 0CT 26 1971

f BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 5, dated July 30, 1971,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as

Document No.

w7823 , issued in

connection with

: the contract between The City of San Diego and Hood

' Corporation for additional sludge digestion facilities
at the Point Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant, C.I.P. 46-019,
said contract having been filed as Document No. 733138 in
the office of said City Clerk, be and the same is hereby

f By KMD/@%&

PDB:clh
10/13/71
Aud.Cert. #3548

5 by the following vote:

Councilmen
Helen Cobb
. Sam T, Loftin
d
& ¥ Hepry L, Landt
e .
= g - Leggx L. Williams
B~ e == FErzd L. Morrow
W o Beh Martinet
Bas N
ez o3 S Aﬁ?n Hitch
f S Mike Schaefer
b : L4
o Mayor Frank Curran

€c-1265-8 |(REV, 8-70)

Peter D, Bllens, Deputy

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on

Yeas

ooooooooos

SRRRREER

AUTHENTICATED BY:

i approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to
an increase in the contract price of $2,153.46 and an
: extension of time of 120 days extending the completion
to December 19, 1971, be and the same are hereby approved.

; APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

0CT 26 1971

Excused Absent

oooooooog
Oooooooog

FRANK CURRAN

(Seal)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
EDFARD NIELSEN

e ———r e ——

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

d y
By %‘(ﬁ(/

A~

Deputy.

T

e 4



